T

-5

V" M.BA
REHA IM- & EXPORT GMBH

Spare Part List
Stairclimber SA-3

FP-27-3




NURIL
= Handle

L80

for SA—-3—1




y
Parts No. Parts Name Qty Remark

L1 - FA31-A3 NOFJD Handle 1

L2 - FA31-A3-3 FaFa—TJ Formed tube 2

L3 - FA31-A3—4 fi#ﬁ Cap 2

L4 - FA31-A3-5 ATy Cap 2

L5 - FA31-A3-7 FA31FLUARyk Rivet 2

L6 — FA31-A3-8- e | Square cap 2

L7 ~ FA31-A3-9 AFyIEY Pin 2

L8 - FA31-A3-10 RATHARILE Hexagonal socket bolt M8 X 30 2

L9 - FA31-A3-11 ATy (258) Hexagon nut M8 2

L10 — FA31-A4-1 v 3— Kick bar 1

L11 - FA31-A4-B2 RFJVF—F Pedal guard 1

Li2 - FA31-A4-B2-3 7 ] e N . Rubber 1

L13 - FA31-A4-B3 RINWH—FAbyR— Pedal guard stopper 1

L14 - FA31-A4-B5 SEHIL N—_ Lock lever 1

L15 — FA25-A9-2 LSWERft TS vi LSW bracket 1

L16 — FA25-A9-10 YA{VBRLYF Micro switch 1

L17 - FA25-A10-B3 ﬁﬂu??’r‘yb Lock bracket 1

L18 — TR4-A9-5 H—F7L—+ Guard plate 1

L19 - TR4-A9-22 hI— Collar 2

120 — TR4-A10-58 Plate 1

L21 - FA31-A4-13 SIEIVF Latch lock 2

L22 - FA31-A4-14 AZE1N Grommet 2

L23 — FA31-A4-15 R pybd A Rubber hood 2

L24 - FA31-A4-16 ayka—Lr—JIL Control cable 1

L25 — FA31-A4-17 JIRayH I o— Lock washer M6 8

L26 — FA31-A4-18 U709y v— Lock washer M8 6

L27 - FA31-A4-19 FRETARILE Hexagonal socket bolt M6 X 40 2

L28 - FA31-A4-20 f(ﬁﬂ}‘f;’k)bl‘ Hexagonal socket bolt M6 X 16 6

L29 - FA31-A4-21 AEYIEY Pin 2

130 — FA31-A4-22 ""éé%"‘éajg :j:\g% %1 \QDF Hexagonal button—head bolt M8 X 20 6

L31 — FA31-A4-23 FRAAAINH TRV Hexagonal socket bolt M4 X 14 2

L32 - FA31-A4-24 ALY A1M Pan-head screw M3x8 4

L33 - FA31-A4-25 |V =134 Pan-head screw M3 X 18 2

L34 - FA31-A4-26 AV -1 A Pan—-head screw M5 X 8 2

135 — FA31-A4-27 A %aY\Y. A1 Pan—head screw M5 X 12 4

136 — FA31-A4-29 7;%@; Lk Hexagonal head bolt M5 X 25 2

L37 - FA31-A4-31 REE Spring washer 3 6

L38 — FA31-A4-32 ThES Spring washer 5 8

L39 - FA31-A4-B34 HEdiaa (H) . Connector 1

140 - FA31-A4-B35 L/N—F —RBA5—TILR—R Lever guard cable base 1 for SA-3-1

L41 - FA31-A4-B36 A—EvIk Guard shaft 1 for SA-3—1

L42 - FA31-A4-B37-C1 —F Guard 1 for SA-3-1

L43 - FA31-A4-B37-2 W Ty Bush 2 for SA-3-1

L44 - FA31-A4-B37-3 BEJy Bush 1 for SA-3-1

L45 — FA31-A4-B37-4 ASLIEF—7F Slide tape 1 for SA-3-1

146 — FA31-A4-38 EHRARAITUT Spring 1 for SA-3-1

L47 — FA31-A4-39 ANERARIVE Hexagonal socket bolt M4 X 10 1 for SA-3-1

L48 — FA31-A4—-40 SERES Plain washer 4 1 for SA-3-1

L49 — FA31-A4-41 FhESs Spring washer 4 1 for SA-3-1

L50 — FA31-A5-Bi RSARF—L Slide arm 1

L51 — FA31-A5-B3 ATAFARYIN— Slide stopper 1

L52 - FA25-A7-1 Fri— : Guide bar 1

L53 ~ FA25-A7-4 L—rRLAEETL—F Plate 2

L54 - FA25-A7-5 Ey Pin i

155 — TR4-A7-4 Abwsi— Stopper 2

L56 ~ TR4-AT-5 AITT Spring 3

L57 — TR4-A7-6 AZARTOv4(L) Slide block (L) 1

L58 - TR4-A7-32 AS5/4R7av4(R) Slide block (R) 1

L59 — TR4-A7-B7 24—y Fork (Hook) 2

L60 — TR4-A7-9 Abvi—Ey Stopper pin 2

L61 - TR4-AT-31 o7— Collar 2

L62 - TR4-AT-34 S—pRRILE Seat belt 1

63 — FA31-A5-15 RYFEE—I Ty Bush 18

L64 — FA31-A5-16 [CFEYE Knob 1

L65 — FA31-A5-17 f#HUE Knob 2

L66 — FA31-A5—18 VLT Shim ring 2

L67 - FA31-A5-19 LT Shim ring 2

L68 — FA31-A5-20 YITRAYY T 9iv— Lock washer M8 4

169 — FA31-A5-21 YIROYY Iy v— Lock washer M10 2

L70 — FA31-A5-22 ETRAL R Hexagonal button—head bolt M8 X 25 4

L71 — FA31-A5-23 NEIRARIT g)bi* Hexagonal button—head bolt M10 % 18 2

L72 - FA31-A5-24 ANARMRZRILE Hexagonal button—head bolt M12 X 45 2

L73 - FA31-A5-25 ANETvh-3E Hexagon nut M8 1

L74 - FA31-A5-26 TEE . Plain washer 12 2

L75 — FA31-A5-27 271 2 Soring pin 25% 14 2

L76 — FA31-A5-28 AIVOTEY Spring pin 4 X 20 2

L77 - FA31-A5-29 £ E% . Spring washer 12 2

L78 - FA31-A10-B1 NRLOYIHI— Handle lock cover 1

L79 - FA31-A10-B3 SASRTT77—¥(EAAE) Stair gauge 1 for SA-3~1

L79 — FA31-A10-B4 SASRTFFTH— (S H) Stair gauge 1 for SA-3

L80 — FA31-A10-B5 SASAYFLXE Head rest 1

L81 — FA31-A10-6 HERTT Ry vyF Seat belt mount magnet 2

L82 — FA31-A10-8 Y ECKI=VIEY) Velcro 1

L83 — FA31-A10-9 s49y0yI95 Velcro 1

1.84 — FA31-A10-10 ESR/NAL Truss—h M4 x6 4

L85 — FA31-A10-11 so/hal | Flat-head screw M3x8 4

L86 — FA31-A10-B12 HUTARID Back pad 1

L87 — FA31-A10~13 249900799 Velcro 1

L88 - 6-47 BEIFNIL Label 1 for SA-3-1
| 189 ~ 6-48 BISA 1




5

&l



4
Parts No. Parts Name Qty Remark
M1 - FA31-AT-B1 eI ZTILRITX Receptacle box 1
M2 - FA31-A1-2 RYIAHN— Box cover 1
M3 - FA31-A1-3 FEELETA4IIL Receptacle 1
M4 - TR-A3-4 A0k Sprocket 2
M5 - TR4-A3-5 HARY T Side ring 4
M6 —FA24-A2-5- YL IN— Hook lever 1
M7 -P-62 BRIy v— Washer 1
M8 - p-158 L—Xxh/\— Brake cover 1
M9 - FA31-A1-9 g% Reduction gear M323G 1
M10 - FA31-A1-10 T E—X DC Motor 53110003 1
M11 - FA31-A1-11 L— Magnetic brake 1
M12 - FA31-A1-12 ;'f)l;‘/—}b Oil Seal S12757 1
M13 - FA31-A1-13 IND—vyy1=vhk LG Mack Unit LGU75-5SAD 1
M14 - FA31-A1-14 A anyyia4A Lock tie : 2
Mi15 - FA31-A1-15 7 Grommet 1
M16 — FA31-A1-16 Nylon washer 1
M17 - FA31-A1-17 C—shaped snap ring for shaft 2
M18 - FA31-A1-18 Truss—head tapping screw 8
M19 - FA31-A1-19 Pan—head screw M4 X 18 4
M20 - FA31-A1-20 Hexagonal head bolt M6 X 20 4
M21 - FA31-A1-21 Spring washer 4 3
M22 - FA31-A1-22 Spring washer 6 4
M23 - FA31-A1-23 Pan—head screw M4 X 30 3
M24 - FA31-A1-24 Hexagonal Socket Set Screw M4 X 6 2
M25 — FA31-A1-25 Coned disc spring 1L 2
M26 — FA31-A1-26 Hexagon nut M6 1
M27 - FA31-A1-27 U-nut 1
M28 - FA31-A1-28 FT screw M4x8 4
M29 - FA31-A1-29 Flat—-head screw M2.5X 10 2
M30 - FA31-A1-30 Hexagon nut M2.5 2
M31 - FA31-A1-31 Spring washer 2.5 2
M32 - 8-08 Label DC12V 1
M33 - FA31-A2 Base 1
M34 - FA31-A6-B1 L) Frame (L) 1
M35 - FA31-A6-B2 R‘[EH_ZQ——_A%;I:J::‘F:‘: Frame (R) 1
| M36 - FA31-A6-3 JYy—ZXA—F Guard plate 1
M37 - FA31-A6-4 Z*-_‘it§ SA-3 Number plate 1 for SA-3
M37 - FA31-A6-30 N SA-3-1 Number plate 1 | for SA-3-1
M38 - FA31-A6-5 AT —H5A L Stop label 2
M39 - TR4-A4-B1 Idler wheel 2
M40 — TR4-A4-2 rFO—> Guide roller 2
M41 — TR4-A4-4 WEHHT— Idler wheel collar 1
M42 - TR4-A4-5 . _ Shaft 1
M43 - TR4-A4-B6 FIOvARTSryb Adiust bracket 2
M44 — TR4-A4-7 Y p— Plain washer 2
M45 — TR4-A4-28 r Bearing 2
M46 — FF05-A3-55 Jye— Washer 2
M47 - FA31-A6-16 h—dLy0—5 " Color rubber crawler 2
M48 — FA31-A6-17 YIRAY T v jp— Lock washer M10 4
M49 - FA31-A6-18 CHz = C—shaped snap ring for shaft 4
M50 — FA31-A6-19 IMNEISARILE Hexagon head bolt M10X 30 2
M51 — FA31-A6-20 NERILE Hexagon head bolt M10 X 35 4
M52 — FA31-A6-21 NARILE _ Hexagon head bolt M10 X 60 2
M53 — FA31-A6-22 AyELTRL-F5R Truss—head tapping screw 8
M54 — FA31-A6-23 ANEftEEHRC Hexagonal Socket Set Screw M10 X 45 2
M55 — FA31-A6-24 NHETUE Hexagon nut M10 2
M56 — FA31-A6-25 oo Fyk-kL—MMTE Hexagon nut M10 2
M57 - FA31-A6-26 urvk U-nut M12 2
M58 — FA31-A6-27 FRES Plain washer 10 2
M59 - FA31-A6-28 S Plain washer 12 2
M60 — FA31-A6—-29 N Spring washer 10 4
M61 ~ FA31-A7-B1 RA—ILTZr vk INL Wheel bracket (INL) 1
M62 — FA31-A7-B2 R —}bj2'7"‘J|'~ INR Wheel bracket (INR) 1
M63 - FA31-A7-B3 IRA—ILTS54yk OUT Wheel bracket (OUT) 2
M64 — 101-0001 aq)LiFR () Spring 2
M65 - FA31-A7-5 B Wheel 2
M66 — FA31-A7-6 VA-100E Wheel 2
M67 — FA31-A7-7 AR—Y Spacer 2
M68 — FA31-A7-8 ATVIGTE Y« ANL— g Spring pin 2
M69 — FA31-A7-9 CH ~ 54 F C—shaped snap ring for shaft 4
M70 - FA31-A7-10 7~ TTIRILE Hexagonal socket bolt M8 x 20 2
M71 - FA31-A7-11 ANERILE Hexagon head bolt M8 x 20 2
M72 - FA31-A7-12 NETVL-25E Hexagon nut M8 4
M73 - FA31-A7-13 FEES - Plain washer 12 4
M74 - FA31-A8-7 RIAhraAF— Joiner 1
M75 - FA18-A5-B5-10 RAATYAA— Red circle label 1
M76 — FA31-A10-2 NTAHN— Body cover 1
M77 - FA31-A10-7 DEHS/T Knob 3
M78 - FA31-A11-1 SA-3HZRIV(ENA) Label 1 | for SA-3-1
78 — FA31-A12— —3HSA H) Label 1 for SA-3
M79 — TR4-A15-10 LIRATYA— Sticker 1 for SA-3—1
M79 - FA25-A13-2 BERRATyh—(KEE Sticker 1 | for SA-3
M80 - 5-263 SUNWASAIL Label SUNWA 1
M81 - 6-11 _H_BﬁXT_“JjJ— Sticker 1 for SA-3-1
| M81 - 6—-11E ﬁPL_‘?’\ILG—H Label 1 for SA-3
M82 - 6-21 Z0ATVA— Sticker 2 for SA-3-1
M82 - 6-21E *%PL}’\)DG—N Label 2 for SA-3
M83 — 6-41 FEATYA— Sticker 1 for SA-3-1
M83 - 6-41E FERATYH—(EX) Sticker 1 for SA-3




m Electric equipment

E76,E77




y
Parts No. Parts Name Qty Remark

E1 - FA31-A4-B4 NIRILT—TILR—X Handle cable base 1 for SA-3
E2 - FA31-A4-28 bAad)\ Y ~1IWA Pan-head screw M6 X 12 4
E3 - FA31-A4-33 [EhES Spring washer 6 4
E4 ~ FA31-A8-B2-Ci T ‘)—’7‘—Z Battery case 1
E5 — FA31-A8-B2-2 JAV 5 x —RHs{— Battery case cover 1
E6 — FA31-A8-B2-C3 7 \‘)T' r Battery holder 1
E7 - FA31-A8-B2=4 g —k Insulaction seat 1
E 8 - FA18-A5-B5-10 FAATYIH— Red circle label 1
E9 - FA24-A2-8 XT“ Ah—-FE Label CHARGE 1
E10 — FA25-A2-6 g‘ Spacer 4
E11 — FA25-A2-11 l/‘t'7 JIJVAss y Receptacle ass y 1
E12 - YE13-2 755 g base 2
E13 - P-136 ATY 7J—-DC1 2V Label DC12v 1
E14 - P-154 NITY—RTYIA— Battery label 1
E15 — FA31-A8-B1 AV o al) e J = WIS Battery front support 1
E16 — FA31-A8-B2-17 N\yT1)— Battery 2
E17 - FA31-A8-B2-18 JL—A Breaker 1
E18 — FA31-A8-B2-19 R—tF Spacer 2
E19 — FA31-A8-B2-20 E-—JLESF Grip 1
E20 — FA31-A8-B2-21 < =211 Hexagonal socket bolt M6 X 20 1
E21 — FA31-A8-B2-22 RN Pan—head screw M4 X 14 4
E22 — FA31-A8-B2-23 TRIphal Pan—head screw M6 x 30 2
E23 — FA31-A8-B2-24 5/t Flat-head screw M25x 10 2
E24 - FA31-A8-B2-25 Sl | Flat-head screw M4X 16 2
E25 — FA31-A8-B2-26 FSRPRL Truss—head screw M6X 10 3
E26 — FA31-A8-B2-27 ~ET IR Hexagon nut M2.5 2
E27 - FA31-A8-B2-28 RNEATFTYR Hexagon nut M4 4
E28 - FA31-A8-B2-29 NAFYR- SE Hexagon nut M6 1
E29 - FA31-A8-B2-30 bt :{j"‘ Nylon nut M6 2
E30 — FA31-A8-B2-31 520+ wbk L—RffE Nut M4 2
E31 — FA31-A8-B2-32 2 Plain washer 6 2
E32 ~ FA31-A8-B2-33 [EhER Spring Washer 2.5 2
E33 - FA31-A8-B2-34 AR—HTL—k Spacer plate 1
E34 - FA31-A8-B2-35 Eﬁ?ﬁ-’\'—*"yjﬂvbb Hexagonal head bolt M4 X6 3
E35 - YE13-3 Sacket 2
E36 — YE13-A17 JrykBAss’ y Socket base ass' y 1
E37 — FA31-A8-6 :1—74/9‘9') v Clip 4
E38 - FA31-A8-8 AR Hexagonal head bolt M6 x 18 4
E39 - FA31-A8-9 NAR \}lzl~ Hexagonal head bolt M6 X 25 2
E40 — FA31-A8-10 RN Pan—head screw M5 X 12 2
E41 - FA31-A8-11 I NINC Pan—head screw M5X 18 2
E42 — FA31-A8-12 ANERTYR3B Hexagon cap nut M6 6
E43 — FA31-A8-13 [ ES Spring washer 5 4
E44 — FA31-A8-14 [EaEs Spring washer 6 6
E45 — FA31-A8-15 LED%% l;j'zb"yFR Bracket R 1
E46 — FA31-A8-16 LEDER It . 79kl Bracket L 1
E47 - FA31-A9-B1-1 HEE A — Gover 1
E48 - FA31-Ag-B1-2 VRGN IT Sk Contact bracket 1
E49 - FA31-A9-B1-3 YJL—iR—FI54vb Relay board bracket 1
E50 — FA31-A9-B1-4 AR—HFTL—bk Spacer plate 1
E51 - FA31-A8-B1-C5 L —iR— H{Trn Relay board ass’ y 1
E52 — TR4-A10-4 wF (FZIT Terminal 4
E53 — TR4-A10-Bé6 [+H/3— Cover 1
E54 - TR4-A10-23 3,0 Magnetic switch CM3-TW02 1
E55 — FA31-A9-B1-11 S=NJ—L— Relay 1
E56 — FA31-A9-B1-12 PCBH7R—b PCB support 3
E57 — FA31-A9-B1-13 A/ \Y 1M Pan—head screw M3 X 10 6
E58 — FA31-A9-B1-14 (ig@ Spring washer 3 4
E59 - FA31-A9-B1-15 Fuk Plate nut M3 4
E60 — FA31-A9-B1-16 a1y 1M Pan-head screw M5 X 25 2
E61 — FA31-A9-B1-17 TAATY Nylon nut M5 2
E62 — FA31-A9-B1-18 14203/ \Y = 1M Pan—head screw M4 X 20 2
E63 — FA31-A9-Bi1-19 FA4arF vk Nylon nut M4 2
E64 - FA31-A9-B1-20 SRR g Plain washer 3 2
E65 — FA31-A9-B1-21 Lo +vbk Nvlon nut M3 2
E66 — FA31-A9-B1-22 glbh Hexagonal héad screw M5X 10 4
E67 - FA31-A9-B1-23 [ = Spring washer § 4
E68 — FA31-AS-B1-24 ZANRL Pan-head screw M4x8 2
E69 — FA31-A9-B1-25 ATy Hexagon nut M4 2
E70 — FA31-A9-B1-26 £ Spring washer 4 6
E71 - FA31-A9-B1-27 TILE Pan—head screw M4Xx12 4
E72 - FA31-A9-B1-28 Plain washer 4 4
E73 - FA31-A9-B1-31 %E Plate 1
E74 -~ FA31-A9-B2-Ci ’ {*)lf?./? )17 Panel angle 1
E75 - FA31-A9-B2-2 NRLTL—b Panel| plate 1
E76 ~ FA31-A8-B2-3 INRILFAN)L Panel label 1
E77 - FA31-A9-B2-4 IRRILSRL (;ﬁmﬁ) Panel label i
E78 — FA31-A9-B2-5 ON—OFF7’\}1/90 Label 1
E79 — FA31-A8-B2-C6 tRAss’y Display ass’y 1
E80 — FA31-A9-B2-7 Z WFAss'y Operation switch (UP) 1
E81 — FA31-A9-B2-8 AA{YFAss y Operation switch (DOWN) 1
E82 - FA31-A9-B2-9 3]5,%{%1!:7('{ ‘y?'-Ass y Emergency stop switch 1
E83 - FA31-A9-B2-10 NyTU—F—TAss’y Battery gauge 1
E84 ~ FA31-A9-B2-11 ¢ 22XV R(UFE—T Key switch 1
E85 — FA31-A9-B2-12 NKBRR—1f NKB spacer 2
E86 — FA31-AS-B2-13 EEAFEZIC Pan-head screw M4 X 18 4
E87 - FA31-A9-B2-14 b/l Pan—head screw M3 X6 2
E88 — FA31-A9-B2-15 b/t Flat-head screw M3 X 10 2
E89 — FA31-A9-B2-16 73-’\11\1314 Pan—head screw M3 X6 2
E90 — FA31-A9-B2-17 vk Hexagon nut M3 2
E91 — FA31-A9-B2-18 Spring washer 3 4
E92 - YEA45-A0 ?%55 Charger 1 for SA—3~1
E93 ~ YE44-A0 Ass’y Plug ass’y 1 for SA-3
E94 — FA31-A9-6 Charger 1 for SA-3
E95 — FA31-A9-8 I:Z.Lt&)#—j)bb-zjj Cable clamp 2
E96 — FA31-A9-9 ESix¥ Pan—head screw M5X 16 1
E97 — FA31-A9-10 d—&n‘/-}-‘yh Nylon nut M5 2
E98 — FA31-A9-11 E ’ﬁ . Plain washer 5 2
ES9 ~ FA31-A8-B2-36 IhRL Pan-head screw M4 x 10 2
E100 - FA31-A8-B2-37 [FhES Spring washer 4 2
E101 - FA31-A8-B2-38 EREE Plain washer 4 2




FiR o
m Wiring

Magnetic Brake

DC Motor
=z Motor |

Down

switch

Increased switch Emergency Stop Switch

Battery Gauge
FRLerY auge

ST

|
|

@
@

———

1
W3 W9 w10l

W18

Breaker\ Battery

W27 W28
g ]

4

&

ol

B

8|

W26 W29 /

—

BY

ng

Réceptacle F v
W16 W17 W20 W21
¥y
Parts No. Parts Name Qty Remark

W1 - FA31-A9-B1-C29 PCB Ass’y PCB Ass’y 1
W2 - FA31-A9-B1-C30 STOP LED Ass’y STOP LED Ass’y 2
W3 - FA31-A9-B3-4 N—3RAG Harness (Q) 1
W4 - FA31-A9-B3-5 Jiryb Ass’y Socket Ass’y 1
W5 — FA31-A9-B3-6 IN—RAC Harness (C) 1
W6 - FA31-AS8-B3-7 IN—RAD Harness (D) 1
W7 - FA31-A9-B3-8 N—FRRAE Harness (E) 1
W8 - FA31-A9-B3-9 IN—FRARF Harness (F) 1
W9 ~ FA31-A9-B3-22 TALX, IN—FRRINYT— Wire harness battery 1
Wi0 - FA31-A9-B3-23 /IN—FRAH Harness (H) 1
Wil — FA31-A9-B7-1 INRILIN—FRR Panel harness 1
W12 - FA31-A9-B7-2 NURILIN—FRAX A Handle harness (A) 1
W13 — FA31-A9-B7-3 NIRILIN—FR A B Handle harness (B) 1
W14 — FA31-A9-B7-4 NIFILIN—RA C Handle harness (C) 1
W15 — TR4-A10-12 T, IN—RRAE—H Wire harness motor 1
W16 — TR4-A10-16 DECN=EX2 2 (0)) Wire connector (G) 1
W17 - TR4-A10-17 T4, aArI3—Y) Wire connector (Y) 1
Wi8 - TR4-A10-45 JAY¥,aARr932—(B) Wire conector (B) 1
W19 - TR4-A10-60 JAY . Nn—1+A(B) Wire harness (B) 1
W20 - TR4-A10-B76-5 N—HARE Harness (E) 1
W21 — TR4-A10-B76-6 IN—RRAF Harness (F) 1
W22 - FA25-A10-54 J4Y¥ A Wire (A) 1
W23 - FA25-A10-56 74¥ C Wire (C) 1
W24 - FA25-A10-57 JTAY¥D Wire (D) 1
W25 — FA25-A10-B13-2 IN—HRARB Harness (B) 1
W26 — FA31-A8-B2-10 EGR Cord 1
W27 - FA31-A8-B2-C11 IS N—FRAR Plug harness R 1
W28 - FA25-A2-B59 TS5 \—3RAB Plug harness B 1
W29 - FA25-A2-10 SR Cord 1

2014. 10




M.BARTELS

REHA IM- & EXPORT GMBH

M. BARTELS
Reha Im - & Export GmbH
Fangdieckstr. 68
22547 Hamburg

Tel. +49 (0) 40 | 54 75 33 33

m.bartels@reha-europe.com
www.reha-europe.com

Presented by:




